
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3456
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
WIDENING OF NH
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India have pulled down the compound wall of a monument popularly known as Chikkajala Fort as part of the road widening works on National Highway-4 reroute the Devanahalli airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or being taken by the NHAI to rebuild the monument?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The compound wall of a monument of length approx.94 mts has been acquired for construction of service road and High Speed Rail Corridor. The rebuilding of structure shall be taken up by the beneficiary since suitable compensation (Rs.10,93,780) towards reconstruction of the structure has been included in the LA award.
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